RESOLUTION 2014-12-XX

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE SUSTAINABILITY COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Council deem necessary; and
- WHEREAS, Resolution 2008-12-31 created the Sustainability Committee (formerly known as the Sustainability Commission) for the City of Dunwoody, GA; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Sustainability Committee continues to pursue certification by the Atlanta Regional Commission under their Green Communities program; and
- WHEREAS, the City seeks to implement its newly-adopted Sustainability Plan; and
- **WHEREAS**, Resolution 2009-10-56 established terms for each member of the Sustainability Committee; and
- WHEREAS, Kate Sloan was previously appointed as a member of the Sustainability Committee and that position is now vacant and will expire on December 31, 2014; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council now wish to appoint Megan Weiland as a member of the Sustainability Committee to a three year term of office as follows:
 - Megan Weiland, 3 year term..... expiring December 31, 2017
- **WHEREAS,** Debbie Gordon and David Southerland were previously appointed as members of the Sustainability Committee to a two year term; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council now wish to appoint Debbie Gordon and Kevin Sok a three year term of office for each member, as follows:
 - Debbie Gordon, 3 year term expiring December 31, 2017 Kevin Sok, 3 year term expiring December 31, 2017
- WHEREAS, this Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody while in regular session on December 8, 2014 at 7:00 pm, that the persons herein named are appointed as members of the City of Dunwoody Sustainability Committee for the designated terms.

APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT

* Applicant Information

Dunwoody Smart people - Smart city

41 Perimeter Center East, Ste 250 | Dunwoody, GA 30346 Phone: (678) 382-6700 | Fax: (678) 382-6701

The Dunwoody City Council believes that citizens bring valuable insights and are a skilled resource in the community. The Council encourages all citizens to consider becoming involved in the city government by serving on a Board, Commission, or Committee. Applications are accepted throughout the year.

To be considered for an appointment to a municipal board, commission, or committee, please complete and submit the following application and send it with a resume to the City Clerk, Sharon Lowery. Applications and resumes may be submitted by e-mail to sharon.lowery@dunwoodyga.gov, by fax to (770) 396-4705, or by mail to 41 Perimeter Center East, Suite 250, Dunwoody, GA 30346.

Name: Megan Weiland	a .
Address: 4395 Chateau Ct; Dunwoody, GA 30338	
Phone: 404.218.4805	Cell: 404.218.4805
Email: megan.s.weiland@gmail.com	
Place of Employment: AGCO Corporation	Occupation Supply Chain + Sustainability Professional
How long have you been a resident of Dunwoody?	0 Years 6 Months
* Board / Commission / Committee for which you would like to be considered	
☐ Alcohol License Review Board	☐ Planning Commission
☐ Audit Committee	Sustainability Committee
☐ Board of Ethics	☐ Town and Gown Committee
☐ Community Council	☐ Urban Redevelopment Agency
Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals	☐ Volunteer Coordinating Committee
Convention and Visitors Bureau of Dunwoody	☐ Zoning Board of Appeals
Design Review Advisory Committee	
☐ Development Authority	✓ No preference, I just want to volunteer!
* Interest and Experience (Please also attach or submit a resume)	
Why are you interested in serving on a board / commission / committee?	
I would like support my community by becoming more involved in the local government in an area where I can provide some	
professional expertise.	
What experience do you possess that would be of benefit to a board / commission / committee?	
Professionally, I lead the supply chain sustainability initiative at AGCO Corporation, an \$11B manufacturer of agricultural equipment,	
and this, combined with my experience of working with local government offices in the Peace Corps, give me an interest in the	
Sustainability team, as a first choice. However, if the current need is with a different team, I'm happy to assist on a different team.	
* Terms & Conditions	
I hereby attest that all statements and information provided in this application are true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that I may be interviewed prior to consideration for appointment.	
I hereby agree that if appointed to serve as a member of a City of Dunwoody Board, Commission, or Committee, I will spend my time, skills, and energy on the goals and mission of the Board, Commission, or Committee including preparation for meetings. Furthermore I agree that, if appointed, my term will be governed by the By-laws of the Board, Commission, or Committee to which I am appointed.	
I understand that if appointed, I will make an effort to attend all meetings and must attend at least two- thirds of the scheduled meetings in order to remain a member in good standing.	
Applicant's Name: Megan Weiland	
Applicant's Signature: Megen Welland	Date: July 9, 2014
-31- bmit!	



Name: Kevin Sok

Contact Info: kevin.sok@coxinc.com; 678-645-475

Position/Company: Manager of Engineering & Sustainability/ Cox Enterprises, Inc.

Bio: With over 17 years of extensive experience in the energy and engineering industry; role entails developing and executing strategies to generate energy from renewable sources, energy management, evaluation & deployment of clean technologies, green building design & construction, and environmental analytics and also developing various corporate sustainability initiatives relating to the reduction of water, waste, and carbon.

Before joining Cox, Kevin worked at Southern Company and held various positions in engineering and marketing services. Holds a bachelor's degree in Mechanical Engineering from the University of Central Florida and an Executive MBA from the J. Mack Robinson School of Business at Georgia State University.